		rm PTO-1595 - Modified ev. 6-93)	07-10-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Mademark Office	
		MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		JUN 2 9 1998	
		To the Honorable Commission	100759761	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
29.98	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
0/1		Betz PaperChem, Inc.			
2		Betz r aperonem, me.		Name: BetzDearborn Paper Process Group Inc.	
à				Internal Address:	
٦			u.	Internal Address:	
785	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
9	3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 7510 Baymeadows Way	
		☐ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address. 7510 Baymeadows Way	
		☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	City: Jacksonville State: FL ZIP: 32216	
		☐ Other			
		□ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Fx	ecution Date: June 25, 1996			
	_^	<u> </u>			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this decument is being filed together with a new application.		•	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
		if this document is being filed together with a new applicat		lon, the excounter date of the application is.	
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
İ				5,425,899	
	Additional numb			ers attached? Yes No	
	5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved U	
Ì		Name: BetzDearborn Inc			
		Internal Address: Legal Depa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
		memai Address. <u>Legai Depa</u>	nuncii		
				☐ Enclosed	
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Street Address: 4636 Somerton	n Road		
				Deposit account number:	
			10050 0700	o. Beposit decodit numbor.	
		City: <u>Trevose</u> State: <u>F</u>	PA ZIP: 19053-6783		
				02-2260	
			7	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/ ¢	/17	38 TTOH11 - 00000267 022260 - 54 85	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 A	:58	1 40.00 CH			
V	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information				
Ī				n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
J		the original document. Deborah R. Segelitz June 23, 1998			
		Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture Date	
			g	() Fai	
		Total numbe	r of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:	

Attorney's Docket No PATENT
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS
1. Particulars of assignments
A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.
2. Old name of assignee
The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:
Betz PaperChem, Inc.
(type or print old name of Assignee)
3. New name of assignee
The new name of the assignee is
BetzDearborn Paper Process Group Inc.
(type or print new name of Assignee)
4. Proof of name change
Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached
certificate of the Secretary of State of
showing the name change. (type name of state)
☐ certificate of name change from:
(type or print name of authority)
(check, if applicable)
Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the franslator.

5. Change of address for patent maintenance fees

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 1 of 3)

6. Payment of fee

NOTE: "For recording each patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property . . . \$40.00." 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Reg. No.: 31,000

Steven D. Boyd (type or print name of attorney)

Tel. No.: (215) 953-2326

BetzDearborn Paper Process Group Inc.

P.O. Address

4636 Somerton Road

Trevose, PA 19053-6783

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0936



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 25, 1996

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number 681337

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC. which changed its name to BETZDEARBORN PAPER PROCESS GROUP INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on June 25, 1996, effective June 28, 1996.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Joy Moon-French Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 596A00031483

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC.



(BY VOTE OF SHAREHOLDERS)

6-28-96

PURSUANT TO SECTION 507.1006 CF THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.

FIRST: THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC.

SECOND: THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THIS CORPORATION

ARE AMENDED BY CHANGING THE ARTICLE NUMBERED "FIRST" SO THAT, AS

AMENDED, SAID ARTICLE SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS:

"THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS BETZDEARBORN PAPER PROCESS GROUP INC."

THIRD: NOT APPLICABLE.

FOURTH: THE AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF THE CORPORATION SET FORTH ABOVE WAS ADOPTED ON THE 19TH.

DAY OF JUNE, 1996 TO BE EFFECTIVE ON JUNE 28, 1996 AT 5:00 PM EASTERN

DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME.

-1-

37-A-p-96-1

FIFTH: THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS.

THE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR THE AMENDMENT BY THE

SHAREHOLDERS WAS SUFFICIENT FOR APPROVAL.

SIGNED THIS 19TH DAT OF JUNE, 1996
BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC. (NAME OF CORPORATION)
BY <u>J. Plun C. Bruxford</u> (CHAIRMAN, VICE CHAIRMAN, PRESIDENT OR OTHER OFFICER)
<u>WILLIAM C. BRAFFORD</u> NAME
<u>Secretary</u> Title

37-A-P-96-2

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0939